
0 2 4
Fairness violation fav(S)

0

5000

10000

15000

O
bj

ec
tiv

e
va

lu
e

f(
S)

(a) Coverage

Pareto frontier

0 5 10
Fairness violation fav(S)

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

5.0

×1010 (b) Clustering

0 2 4
Fairness violation fav(S)

40

50

60

70

80

90

(c) Movies

Our (ε = 0.2)
Our (ε = 0.5)
Our (ε = 0.8)
LBMI
Random
TwoPass
UBMI


